
Summer 2021 Headcount Comparison
-56 Days Until the First Day of Class

Summer 2020 Summer 2021 1-Year Day to Day

07/06/2020 07/05/2021

-1.3% Total Headcount

Total FTE -1.6% 

Percent Change

Headcount by Status Summer 1-Year Day to DaySummer 2021Summer 2020

07/06/2020 07/05/2021 Percent Change

Continuing Enrolled Spring

Continuing Not Enrolled Spring*

Returning**

New  Students***

609 631  3.6%

4,904 4,724 -3.7% 

573 554 -3.3% 

570 659  15.6%

Summer 2020

Final

6,5686,656

1,405.61,428.8

1-Year Day to DaySummer 2021Summer 2020Summer 2020

Percent Change07/05/202107/06/2020Final

Charlotte

Collier

FSW Online

Hendry/ Glades

Lee

80

200

5,313

14

961

0

58

6,585

0

13

 

 244.8%

-19.3% 

 

 7,292.3%

Headcount by 
Cam pus

Headcount by 
Major****

Summer 2020 Summer 2020 Summer 2021 1-Year Day to Day

07/06/2020Final 07/05/2021 Percent Change

SPAS and SAHSS

School of 
Business and 
Techology

School of 
Education

School of Health 
Professions

Non-Degree 

3,817

994

163

696

857

4,204

959

157

621

711

-9.2% 

 3.6%

 3.8%

 12.1%

 20.5%

Headcount by 
Residency

Final

Florida Residency

Non-Florida Resident

F1 Non-Resident

Veteran Non-Florida 
Resident*****

Non-Florida Resident; Florida 
HS Grad*****

Dual Enrollment/Early Adm

Dual Enrollment - Home School

Dual Enrollment - Private School

Summer 

Final

Summer 2020

07/06/2020

Summer 2021

07/05/2021

1-Year Day to Day

Percent Change

6,135

124

28

22

107

14

0

0

6,234

134

23

39

110

16

0

0

-1.6% 

-7.5% 

 21.7%

-43.6% 

-2.7% 

-12.5% 

 

 

6,656

1,428.8

0

58

6,585

0

13

4,204

959

157

621

711

3,092

690

861

570

6,234

134

23

39

110

16

0

0

FTE(Full-Time Equivalent) Enrollment - Total student credit hour production by campus 

Headcount - Students are assigned campus headcount based on w here an 
individual student is taking the maximum number of credits.  If  credit hours are equal 
to multiple campuses, then student's headcount is assigned to the campus w ith the 
low est headcount enrollment f rom the prior term.  If  credit hours are equal betw een 
a campus and FSW Online, the headcount is assigned to the physical campus.

*Continuing Student Enrolled prior Summer or Fall but Not Spring
**Student w ho attended previously, but have not enrolled in the last three semesters  (Stop-Outs)
***Students w ho have never been enrolled at FSW
****Based on students' primary major in Banner
*****Non-Florida residents paying in-state rates; these codes are new  for Fall 2014 so    no comparison 
data is available at this time


