## Summer 2021 Headcount Comparison -56 Days Until the First Day of Class



	Summer 2020	Summer 2020	Summer 2021	1-Year Day to Day
	Final	07/06/2020	07/05/2021	Percent Change
Total Headcount	6,656	6,656	6,568	-1.3%
Total FTE	1,428.8	1,428.8	1,405.6	-1.6%

Headcount by	Summer 2020	Summer 2020	Summer 2021	1-Year Day to Day
Campus	Final	07/06/2020	07/05/2021	Percent Change
Charlotte	0	0	80	
Collier	58	58	200	244.8%
FSW Online	6,585	6,585	5,313	-19.3%
Hendry/ Glades	0	0	14	
Lee	13	13	961	7,292.3%

Headcount by	Summer 2020	Summer 2020	Summer 2021	1-Year Day to Day
Major****	Final	07/06/2020	07/05/2021	Percent Change
SPAS and SAHSS	4,204	4,204	3,817	-9.2%
School of Business and Techology	959	959	994	3.6%
School of Education	157	157	163	3.8%
School of Health Professions	621	621	696	12.1%
Non-Degree	711	711	857	20.5%

Headcount - Students are assigned campus headcount based on where an individual student is taking the maximum number of credits. If credit hours are equal to multiple campuses, then student's headcount is assigned to the campus with the low est headcount enrollment from the prior term. If credit hours are equal between a campus and FSW Online, the headcount is assigned to the physical campus.

FTE(Full-Time Equivalent) Enrollment - Total student credit hour production by campus

Headcount by Status	Summer	Summer 2020	Summer 2021	1-Year Day to Day
	Final	07/06/2020	07/05/2021	Percent Change
Continuing Enrolled Spring	3,092	4,904	4,724	-3.7%
Continuing Not Enrolled Spring*	690	609	631	3.6%
Returning**	861	573	554	-3.3%
New Students***	570	570	659	15.6%

Headcount by Residency	Summer	Summer 2020	Summer 2021	1-Year Day to Day
	Final	07/06/2020	07/05/2021	Percent Change
Florida Residency	6,234	6,234	6,135	-1.6%
Non-Florida Resident	134	134	124	-7.5%
F1 Non-Resident	23	23	28	21.7%
Veteran Non-Florida Resident*****	39	39	22	-43.6%
Non-Florida Resident; Florida HS Grad*****	110	110	107	-2.7%
Dual Enrollment/Early Adm	16	16	14	-12.5%
Dual Enrollment - Home School	0	0	0	
Dual Enrollment - Private School	0	0	0	

<sup>\*</sup>Continuing Student Enrolled prior Summer or Fall but Not Spring

<sup>\*\*</sup>Student w ho attended previously, but have not enrolled in the last three semesters (Stop-Outs)

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Students who have never been enrolled at FSW

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Based on students' primary major in Banner

<sup>\*\*\*\*\*</sup>Non-Florida residents paying in-state rates; these codes are new for Fall 2014 so no comparison data is available at this time